TABLE OF CHARGES

2023-2024

Fee Fall Semester
Due by August 5

Tuition $23,139

Housing

Andrews Hall $4,230

Birdsong Hall $4,610

Conrad, $3,850

Freshman Village,

Mary Branch,

Moreland, Special
Interest Housing
Student
Apartments/
Mullen Drive
Thomas Branch  $3,955
Meals

The Ultimate - 19
meal plan + 50
Dining Points

(25 fall; 25
spring)

Fab 14 - 14 meal
plan + 175 Dining
Points

(87.50 fall; 87.50 $3,160
spring)
Tantalizing 10

- 10 plan + 450
Dining Points
(225 fall; 225
spring)
Commuter Meal
Plan

5 meals per week $1,005

$4,240

$3,160

$3,160

Comprehensive
Mandatory Fee
(Includes access

to student

health services,
accident

insurance,

activity and
recreational fees,

and computer

use fees.)

Full-time $862
Part-time $170
(accident

insurance not
included)

Special Fees

Spring Semester Total

Due by January
13

$23,139

$4,230
$4,610
$3,850

$4,240

$3,955

$3,160

$3,160

$3,160

$1,005

$862
$170

$46,278

$8,460
$9,220
§7,700

$8,480

87,910

$6,320

$6,320

$6,320

$2,010

81,724
$340

Table of Charges

Automobile $156 $156
registration fee

Commencement $186 3186
Fee (Seniors)

Contingency $310 $310
Deposit

(refundable)

Fraternity $93 $93 $186
Grounds Fee (per

year)

Housing Change $160
Fee

Lost I.D. $30
Card or FOB

Replacement

Fee (each

occurrence)

Lost Lanyard $10
Replacement Fee

(each occurence)

Matriculation $104 $104
Fee (Freshmen

& New Transfer

Students)

Replacement $22
Check Charge

Residence Hall ~ $6 $6 812
Association Fee

Return Check $40
Charge
Single Course $4,500
Fee (per course-

up to two

courses per term)

Single Housing  $820 $820 $1,640
Fee

Overload & $470
Summer Rate per

credit hour

Summer School $30
Registration

Summer Physical $845
Education Course
(PHED)

Summer
Housing- 6 weeks
Summer Meal $820
Plan - 6 weeks

Summer $870
Housing- 4 weeks

Summer Meal $560
Plan - 4 weeks

Summer Laundry $50
Fee - all residents

Summer Brock $50
Fee - optional

Transcript $6
Request

$1,260



2 Table of Charges

Late Fee (1.5%
per month for
unpaid balances
of $750 or more)

Nursing Program

Fees

Nursing First $202 $202 $404
Year

Nursing Second $1,014 $1,014 $2,028
Year

Nursing Third $§707 $707 $1,414
Year

Nursing Fourth ~ $762 $762 81,524
Year

Physician

Assistant

Program Fees

Fall 2023 $10,950
Winter 2024 811,525
Spring 2024 $11,525
Summer 2024 $11,525
Program Fees $1,100
(billed Winter

term)

Vehicle $300

Registration
(covers two
years)

Note- Course fees will be charged for enroliment in some
courses. Nursing majors are also required to pay separate fees based on
their program year.

Overload- Students enrolling in more than 17 credit hours in fall or spring
semester will be charged an overload fee (for each credit hour over 17).
Overload fees will be based on enrollment at the end of the second week
of each semester. An overload fee will be charged for enrolling in over 7
credit hours in the January term and will be based on enrollment at the
end of the third day of classes.



